{

SATURDAY

Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of company

Equity for Growth (Securities) Limited

In the
High Court of Justice

We,
a) Insert full

name(s) and

address(es)  Christopher Laughton

Mercer & Hole
76 Shoe Lane
London EC4A 3]B

attach a copy of:-

Steven Leslie Smith
Mercer & Hole

Form 2.16B

Company number

05410446 i

76 Shoe Lane

London EC4A 3]1B

* the statement(s) of affairs;

*_the-statement(s) of-concurrence;

C-.

Signed

in respect of the adminisfration of thg above company.

Joint Administrator

Dated

Y

2-7.09

Court case number
14110/ 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House
to contact you if there is a query on
the form. The contact information
that you pive will be visible to

. searches of the public record.

T

25/07/200%
COMPANIES HOUSE

Henry Page

Mercer & Hole, 76 Shoe Lane, London EC4A 3JB

Tel: 020 7353 1597

DX Number;

DX Exchange:

hen you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
pmpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

X 33050 Cardiff




Rute 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs 1

Name of company

Company number

Equity for Growth (Securities) Limited 05410446 |
In the Court case number
14110 /2009

High Court of Justice

(a} Ensert name and
nddress of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert daie

Statement as to the affairs of
Equity for Growth (Securities) Limited
of

3rd Floor, 76 Shoe Lane, London EC4A 3JB

on the 24th day of March 2009, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 24 March 2009 the date that the company

entered administration.

Full name Timyward Baldwin,
Signed ‘ W R

Dated / g / 7 ’ oo 9




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject 10 Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Uncharged Assets
Investments 13,500 150,000
Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings :
Other Current Assets 12,962 2,500
Piant and Machinery
26,462 152,500

Available to preferential creditors

Date: 5/7/'201 9

Signature




Al -SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated tota! assets available for floating charge
holders

Floating Charge Claims
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Associated Creditors
Employees
Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors
Share Capital:
Employees

Ordinary

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to Realise

£ £

465,813.00
54,962.17
367,437.65

(735,712.83)

1,430.00

(137,142.82)

S/ /2609

Stgnature // W Date:




Creditor Listing

EFG690 - Equity for Growth (Securities) Limited In Administration

itors

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Lreditor Name. Address S08

Andrew McGeary nk 4311.98

Armstrong Consuitants Limited Aston Court, Matborough Park, Harpenden Hertfordshire 618.28
ALS INL

Equity for Growth Limited 21 Station Road, Watford Hertfordshire WD 17 1HT 250,000.00

Bayleaf Cleaning timited c/o Lana 24-26 Broadway North Walsall WS1 2A) 1,107 45

&8 Co

Bovil Umited #2 Blackfriars Road London SE1 BHA 3,022.50

BPP Professional Education Credit Control, 3 London ¥val Londors EC2M 5PD 1,221.66

BT pic 81 New Gate London EC1A 7A) 68.68

Canon UK Limited Woodhatch Reigate RH2 8BF 218.72

Clty of Westminsber Business Rates, PO Box 4010 London SW1E 6QY 4,509.16

Oty Sprint Ground Floor , Red Central, 60 High Street Sumey RH1 25.19
1SH

Companies House Crovm Way Candiff CF14 3U2 55.00

Cormpanles House ¢/o Howard Po Box 110, Ceckheaten West Yorkshire BD1S 4XT 265.00

Cohen & Co Solicitors

Cootwater (Essex) Ltd Unit 9, Thurock Business Centre, Breach Road, 131
Thurrock Essex RM20 3NR

Dairy Crest Frited 55 Sheaford Strest, Nine Elms London SWS SAB 77.88

Dertryshire County Councll Pension Symal House, 423 Edgware Road London NWS QHU $8,189.99

Fund

Dominique Maxwell nk 322.12

Efko Business Services Ltd Accounts Department , Fetcham Park House, Lower 76.14
Road, Fetcham Surrey KT22 9HD

Financiat Services Limited 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf London E14 SHS 5,045.06

Fiona Harrison Lavender End, 3 Melbourne Road, Wallington Surrey 863.9%0
SM6 BSF

George Brooksbank 22 Victorian Helghts, Thackeray Road London SW8 3TE 17,710.62

Goldstar International Express Unit 1, Visoount Industrial Estate, Horton Road Poyle 13.00
SL3 QDF

Hays c/o Shoosmiths Apex Plaza, Forbury Road, Reading Berkshire RG1 15H 23,407.07

Hemsoott Holdings Limited 1st Flcor, Castie House, 3745 Paul Street London EC2A 27,691.25
45

HM Custoxns and Excise Insolvency Operations, Queens Dock Liverpool L74 4AF 419,00

HM Reverwe & Custsoms Delr Management, Croydon Offics, 7th Floor, Wellesley 127,143.07
Grove, Croydon Surrey CR? 1TR

John Baldwin 71 Green Lane, Bovingdon, Hernel Hempsted Hetts HP3 130,213.00
OLA

Kingston Smith Devonshire House, 60 Goswell Road London W1J 5U 12,656.18

Legal & General Document Control Centre, City Park, The Droveway, 937.50
Hove East Sussex BN3 77Y

Mark Cafloway vk 27,431.83

Matthew Amold & Baidwin 21 Station Road, Watford Hertfordshire WD17 1HT 15,019.72

Maianie Haime 'k 10,600.00

Mr Mark Murphy ¢/ Birkett Long Number 1, Legg Street, Chetmsford Essex CM1 LIS 4,934.17

Mr Richard Briggs Flat 2 60 Slaidburn Street, Chetsea London SW10 0JW 4,453.79

Oakiand Global Imvest Baarerstrasse, 10 Postfach 1230, 6301 Zug 75,000.00

QOffice Angels 1st Floor , 71 Elstree Way, Borehamwood Herts WD6 3,347.22
1HY

Premium Credit Limited /o FSA 60 East Street, Epsom Surrey KT17 1HB 3,649.87

Savills Commercial Limited Management Treasury Department, 68 Fountain Street 13,966.31
Manchester M2 2FE

Spitfire 239 Regents Park Road London N3 JLF 274.84

Sumtield and Cay 2 Park View, Ader Close East Sussex BN23 6QE 453.55

The Selman Group 55 Queen Anne Street London W1G SR 10,000.00

Tin Bakdwin vk 13,508.28

TPD Associates Lid 1st Fioor, 10 Fenchurch Avenue London ECM SBN 397541

Trevor Saint 7 Hendey Road, Bedford Bedfordshire MK40 300.00

Viking Direct ¢fo Caveat Emptor PO Box 5149 Leicester LE4 2BN 1,107.12

Debt Collection .

Totals for Unsecured Creditors 45 868,212.82

Totals for All Creditors: 45 _B88.212.82



Amount of
Nama of Sharshobder Address (with postcode} Sharss Held Share £
ANDREW MOGEARY $C Fordwych Road Kiburn Levdon WA TTP London NW2 ITP Employess ©.001
ASHLEIGH BOOTH T Woodtands Court BaTy Vale of Glamoroan Wakes CF62 JDR Wakes CFGT $DR Emplovecs 0.0
FIONA HARRTSON Lavender End 3 Melboune Road Wallington Scaroy SMG B5F Surrer SMG SSF Emolovess 0.001
LISA AHLAS mnmmmmwmrwwm SW1T <ET Emplovess .001
MICHAEL WILLIAM MORELAND FARSEY ¥ Me rifordshire ALS 2AF ALS 2aF Ermokrrees g.001
STMON JOHN WHITSON mmmmmmnmm W17 9D Emplovees 2.001
STEPHEM NOEL XING Soxhoot Wavside Ch Her WD+ 317 Her e WA 51 Ermplovess 2.001
TIMOTHY EDWARD BALDWIN 17 MoREno Road Watford WDLI7 40 WD17 0 Emolovees 2.001
Ovdinary
Typaof Amount of
Namw of Sharsholdar Addrans {with Shares Held Shars £
BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED A/C BREW1621 Po Bax 1025 Commercial Union House 39 Pigrim Street Newcastie-Upon-Tyne Ordinary 0.003
NE1 GRI) NewcacteUpon-Tyne NEI 6RO
BREWTN NOMINEES LIMITED A/C BREW1740 Po Box 1{125 Commer—cid Uinion House 39 Pigrim Street Newcastie Upon Tyne Ordinary 0.001
- ME1 SR Newcastie Upon Tyne NE1 680
CHARLES CONRAD-PICKLES Fickd House Three Gates Lane Hasiemens Sumey 527 110 Surey SU27 24D Ondnary 0.001
E5 TRUSTEES LIMITED Whitety Chambers Oon Street 5 Helier Jarsey Channe! Istancks JE4 SWG Chaned Ordinary 0.001
Istands JE4 IWG
ENITY FOR GROWTH LMITED 21 Statien Road Watlord Herts WD17 1HT Herts WDI7 IHT Oranary 0.0m
GILTSPUR NOMINEES |LIMITED <A/C BUNS> Pu 8cx 1043 Commercial Union House 39 Pligrim Street Newcasstie Lipon Tyne: Ordinary 0.001
NES LNU Mewcastie Lipon Tyme KE99 INU
3 P METCALFE The Od Ok Bonninaton Ashford Kent TN2S 759 Kene TN2S 789 Ordinary 0.001
JOHN MALOOLM BALCWIN Vernzs H Farm Yeus HE wdon Hemel e HP3 OPG Ordinary 2.001
Hertfordshire HP3 0PG
JOHN MCKEON 45 Ot Street Cheisea London SW3 SBY London SW3 58Y Orcinary o.00
KAREN LINDA GTLBERT 7 Deacors Cioge Elstree + WDG 3HX | WD6 3HX Ondnary 0.001
LAVEMDER RALSTON-SAMR. Cider Press House Lt Weston Yeovl Somerset BAZ2 7HP Somerset BA2Z THF Ordinary 0,001
LEAFY HILL LIMITED Dept One, Block B Heivetss Court South Esplanadie St feter Port Guernsey Ordinary 0.001
Channcd Mtands GY1 4EE Channe! Estands GY1 4EE
NIGEL LEIGH TOSE 17 Perrers Road London WE 0EY London Wé GEY Ordinary 0.001
OAKAMOOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED Po Box 532 Charned House: 7 Explanade St Heldler Jorsey Charned Istands JE4 Ordinary 0.007
FNY Chaned Istands JE4 SUW
ORIENT FINANCIAL LIMITED T/ 24 Ratfics ~13-00 Cafforst Centre Sngacore Singapore Ordiriry 0.001
PAMELA Fiekd House Thiee Gates Lane Haskemere Suirey SU27 ZLD Sumey Y27 LD Orginary 2.001
SHANGHAL CAPITAL INTERHATIONAL LIMITED GO ABN-AMRO Privite Sanking Po Box 7597 Dubal United Arstr Emirates United Ordnary 0.001
Arab Emirates.
STEPHEN NOEL AING Southcot Warrtide Ch L WO 91 Her WD4 31 Ordinary 0.001
THE LEXICON GROUP LIMITED 371 Beach Road 03-18 Kevpoint Sngapare 199597 Singagore 199597 Ortinacy 0.001
WILLIAM JEREMY WOOD Hombeam 19 Pedhans Wak Esher Sumey KT10 80A Surey KT1L0 804 Oedinary 0.001
40 INcid Road London SW10 9AA London SW10 944 Qwiicihry 0.001

Number of Moresinal
Shares Hekd Vahra
A0 888
13875 3.8
4,440 4.44
10 L1
13475 1.8
13875 138
13 13188
7w0__ 3220
— W
Number of Mominal
Shares Held Yalua
5,000 5.00
1,000 1.0
3,500 3150
16,667 6.67
1,000.000  1,000.00
R0 .
1,500 3150
1575 7.58
&,13 63.13
2525 2.53
3833 383
3,787 irn
9,000 5.00
2,000 7.00
66.667 66.67
117§ 1.2
25,252 5.2
1,000 7.00
43.000 48.00
10,500 10.50
1.m 13
133659

1429.85



